
 

 

No.ES-01/Engg.(D.B)/O.M/2022-23(4) 
OULGARET MUNICIPALITY 

PUDUCHERRY-5 

                                                                              Jawahar Nagar, the 13-07-2022 
 

e’ TENDER NOTICE 
 

On behalf of the Oulgaret Municipal Council Item rate e-tenders are invited 
from eligible contractors who are registered with Public Works Department, 
Puducherry as class mentioned in the column 7 of the table below. The enlistment of 
the contractors should be valid on the last date of opening of tenders.  The contractor 
after purchasing valid ikey and Digital signature certificate can only be able to 
download the ‘e’ tender Notice, Notice Inviting Tender and other related documents 
are upload the bid documents online by verifying the Tender Reference 
Number/Tender ID assigned for each work from Website https://pudutenders.gov.in 

 

SPELL-I 
 

Sl. 
No 

 
Tender Reference 

No.//Tender ID 
 
 
 
 

Name of work 

Approx. 
Estimate 

cost put to 
tender 

Rs. 

Earnest 
Money 
Deposit 

 
Rs. 

Cost of 
tender 

schedule 
 

Rs. 

Eligibility 
of 

Contract
or 

 

Time 
allowed 

for 
carrying 
out the 

work 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) 

1. OM/e-tenders/ 605 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10660_1 

Improvements to the 
internal roads of VIP 
Nagar (East), 
Arumbarthapuram in 
Oulgaret 
Constituency. 

22,92,212/- 45,844/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-IV 
& above 

3 Three) 
Months 

including 
Monsoo
n period 

2. OM/e-tenders/ 606 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10661_1 

Improvements to the 
roads and drains at 
Roja Nagar, 
Arumbarthapuram in 
Oulgaret 
Constituency, 
Puducherry. 

22,30,562/- 44,611/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-IV 
& above 

4 (Four) 
Months 

including 
Monsoo
n period 

  

https://pudutenders.gov.in/


-:2:- 

3. OM/e-tenders/ 607 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10662_1 

Providing drainage 
facilities to the 2nd 
cross streets of Kalki 
Nagar at Dharmapuri 
in Indira Nagar 
Constituency. 

19,05,457/- 38,109/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-IV 
& above 

4 (Four) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 

4. OM/e-tenders/ 608 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10663_1 

Improvements to 
Mariamman koil 
street, Annaitheresa 
street and New street 
at Kavundanpalayam 
in Thattanchavady 
Constituency. 

18,85,162/- 37,703/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-IV 
& above 

5 (five) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 

5. OM/e-tenders/ 609 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10664_1 

Improvements to the 
main road at Devaki 
Nagar in Kamaraj 
Nagar Constituency. 

16,69,147/- 33,383/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-IV 
& above 

3 Three) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 

6. OM/e-tenders/ 610 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10666_1 

Improvements to the 
roads and drains at 
Shanmuga Nagar near 
Muthupillaipalayam in 
Oulgaret 
Constituency, 
Puducherry 

13,90,064/- 27,801/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V & 
above 

4 (Four) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 

7. OM/e-tenders/ 611 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10667_1 

Improvements to the 
internal cross roads at 
12th street at Krishna 
Nagar in Kamaraj 
Nagar Constituency. 

12,27,304/- 24,546/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V & 
above 

3 Three) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 

8. OM/e-tenders/ 612 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10668_1 

Improvements to 17th 
cross street and part 
of 18th, 20th and 21st 
cross streets at Avvai 
Nagar in 
Thattanchavady 
Constituency. 

11,06,987/- 22,140/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V & 
above 

4 (four) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 

9. OM/e-tenders/ 613 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10669_1 

Providing CC road to 
part of 8th, 9th and 
10th cross street at 
Tagore Nagar in 
Thattanchav 
adyConstituency. 

8,21,623/- 16,432/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V & 
above 

4 (Four) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 

  



-:3:- 

10. OM/e-tenders/ 614 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10670_1 

Improvements to the 
internal streets at 
Jeeva Rukumani 
Nagar in 
Thattanchavady 
Constituency 

7,58,994/- 15,180/
- 

500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V & 
above 

4 (Four) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 

11. OM/e-tenders/ 598 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10291_2 

Making alteration in 
the existing toilet 
block in weavers 
colony at 
Shanmugapruam in 
Kadirkamam 
constituency (2nd call). 

6,12,697/- 12,254/
- 

500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V & 
above 

3 (Three) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 

12. OM/e-tenders/ 615 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10671_1 

Supply and providing 
of lighting 
arrangements with 
LED fixtures on 
Octagonal poles to 
the dumping yard at 
Resources Recovery 
Park, Kurumbapet, 
Puducherry. 

3,44,191/- 6,884/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Registered 
Electrical 

Contractor 

2 (Two) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 

13. OM/e-tenders/ 600 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10293_2 

Special repair to the 
multipurpose hall in 
Annai Sonia Gandhi 
Nagar (2nd call). 
 

2,87,175/- 5,744/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V & 
above 

2 (Two) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 

14. OM/e-tenders/ 616 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10672_1 

Providing lighting 
facilities to the park at 
Sudhandira Pon Vizha 
Nagar in Kamaraj 
Nagar Constituency. 

2,00,868/- 4,017/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Registered 
Electrical 

Contractor 

1 (One) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 
 

 

(i) Availability of NIT and remittance of  EMD 
from  (online only) 

: 15-07-2022 
to 

21-07-2022 

10.00 A.M. 
    to 

  3.30 P.M. 

(ii) Closing time for submission of    e-Tender : 21-07-2022   3.30 P.M 

iii) Date & Time of opening of tender : 21-07-2022   4.00 P.M 
 



-:4:- 

SPELL-II 

Sl. 
No 

 
 
 

Tender Reference 
No.//Tender ID 

 
 
 
 

Name of work 

Approx. 
Estimate 

cost put to 
tender 

Rs. 

Earnest 
Money 
Deposit 

 
Rs. 

Cost of 
tender 

schedule 
 

Rs. 

Eligibilit
y of 

Contrac
tor 

 
 
 

Time 
allowed 

for 
carrying 
out the 

work 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) 

1. OM/e-tenders/ 617 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10673_1 

Improvements to the 
roads and drains at 
Eastern side of 
Diamond Nagar near 
Marie Oulgaret in 
Oulgaret 
Constituency, 
Puducherry. 

11,44,548/- 22,891/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V 
& 

above 

4 (Four) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 

2. OM/e-tenders/ 618 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10674_1 

Improvements to the 
North street at Saram 
in Kamaraj Nagar 
Constituency. 

11,41,74/- 22,823/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V 
& 

above 

3 Three) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 

3. OM/e-tenders/ 619 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10675_1 

Improvements to the 
internal streets at 
Poriakulam in Kamaraj 
Nagar Constituency, 
Puducherry. 

10,21,088/- 20,423/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V 
& 

above 

4 (Four) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 

4. OM/e-tenders/ 620 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10676_1 

Improvements to the 
roads and drains at 
Ganapathy Nagar in 
Oulgaret 
Constituency. 

6,68,156/- 13,363/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V 
& 

above 

3 Three) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 

5. OM/e-tenders/ 621 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10677_1 

Improvements of 
drains to the various 
places of Indira Nagar 
Constituency. 

6,39,083/- 12,782/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V 
& 

above 

3 Three) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 

6. OM/e-tenders/ 622 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10678_1 

Providing road 
facilities to the cross 
streets of Hari Om 
Nagar at Gorimedu in 
Indira Nagar 
Constituency. 

5,71,720/- 11,434/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V 
& 

above 

3 (Three) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 



-:5:- 

7. OM/e-tenders/ 623 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10679_1 

Providing road 
facilities to the left 
out cross streets of 
Guru Nagar at 
Gorimedu in Indira 
Nagar Constituency. 

5,14,417/- 10,288/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V 
& 

above 

3 (Three) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 

8. OM/e-tenders/ 624 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10680_1 

Providing road 
facilities to the left 
out cross street of 
Golden place Nagar at 
Muthirapalayam in 
Indira Nagar 
Constituency. 

4,75,303/- 9,506/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V 
& 

above 

3 (Three) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 

9. OM/e-tenders/ 625 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10681_1 

Providing connection 
to the underground 
drainage system for 
public toilets and 
multipurpose hall in 
Shanmugapuram, 
Kathirkamam 
Constituency. 

4,46,719/-  8,934/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V 
& 

above 

2 (Two) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 

10. OM/e-tenders/ 626 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10682_1 

Providing road 
facilities to the left 
out cross streets of 
Vallalar Nagar in 
Indira Nagar 
Constituency. 

3,23,137/- 6,463/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V 
& 

above 

2 (Two) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 

11. OM/e-tenders/ 627 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10683_1 

Forming and 
providing WBM Gr.I 
to Moogambigai 
Nagar at Periakalapet 
in Kalapet 
Constituency. 

2,94,523 5,890/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V 
& 

above 

3 Three) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 

12. OM/e-tenders/ 628 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10684_1 

Reconstruction of 
damaged ‘U’ drain 
along the 13th cross 
street at Krishna 
Nagar in Kamaraj 
Nagar Constituency. 

2,05,975/- 4,120/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V 
& 

above 

2 (Two) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 

13. OM/e-tenders/ 629 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10685_1 

Providing road 
facilities to the Sri Sai 
Garden at 
Muthirapalayam in 
Indira Nagar 
Constituency. 

1,86,893/- 3,738/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V 
& 

above 

2 (Two) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 



-:6:- 

 

14. OM/e-tenders/ 630 
/2022-23 

// 
2022_DLA_10686_1 

Providing G.I chain 
link fencing to the 
park area portion at 
Purachithalaivi Nagar, 
Dharmapuri. 

1,15,756 2,315/- 500/-  
+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V 
& 

above 

1 (One) 
Months 

including 
Monsoon 

period 

 

(i) Availability of NIT and remittance of  EMD 
from  (online only) 

: 19-07-2022 
to 

26-07-2022 

10.00 A.M. 
    to 

  3.30 P.M. 

(ii) Closing time for submission of    e-Tender : 26-07-2022   3.30 P.M 

iii) Date & Time of opening of tender : 26-07-2022   4.00 P.M 
 

1. The Commissioner, Oulgaret Municipality, Puducherry reserves the right to 

change the opening time and date of the tender for administrative reason by 

notifying the same in the website. 

2. Tender Form-6 and BOQ can be downloaded and submitted online through 
the  Website https://pudutenders.gov.in. only by those contractors, who are having 
valid ikey and Digital Signature Certificate.  
 

3. The contractor shall upload modified provisions as per enlistment copy for 

modified tendering limit, otherwise the tender will be rejected. 

4. Submission of EMD and cost of Tender Document: 

 The cost of tender document is Rs.1000/- (Rupees one thousand only) for 
work costing more than 50 lakhs and Rs.500/- (Rupees five hundred only) for work 
costing less than 50 lakhs and Rs.150/- (Rupees one hundred and fifty only) for work 
costing less than 1 lakh plus GST @ 5% (Non-Refundable). 

 

The cost of tender document and EMD (as noted in column 6 & 5 of the table 
above) are to be remitted in online Mode. 

5. On the schedule time and date of opening, the Commissioner, Oulgaret 

Municipality authorizes the opening of tender on the notified time. Contractor can 

access the particulars, after opening of tender in the website.  The department will 

not be liable for any delay in submission of tender. 

6. A copy of the enlistment of contractor license issued by the competent 
authority should also be uploaded in online. 

https://pudutenders.gov.in/


-:7:- 

5. The contractors enlisted with Puducherry Public Works Department, 
Puducherry only are eligible to participate in tenders costing upto Rs.60 lakhs.  

7. The contractor should submit a self-declaration showing the details of work on 
their hand should be uploaded online. 

 

8. The time allowed for carrying out the work as noted in column No.8 of the table 
above will be including monsoon period. 

 

9. If the last date of opening day of tenders happen to be public holiday the same 

will be opened on next working day. 

10.  The Commissioner, Oulgaret Municipality reserves the right to reject any or 
all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof. 

 
11. Please contact e-Procurement cell e-tender help desk for guidance in Phone                    

No.0413-2220225 & 1800 233 7315 (Toll Free). 
 
 
 
 

Sd./- 
        (A. SURESHRAJ) 

   COMMISSIONER 
 

WEBSITE: https://pudutenders.gov.in 
 

https://pudutenders.gov.in/

